## Second Issue



भारतीय सांस्कृतिक सम्बंध परिषद Indian Council For Cultural Relations

# ICCR NEWSLETTER

Embracing our belief in 'Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam', the understanding that the entire world is one family, we have always endeavored to bring India to the world and the world to India. This Second issue of the ICCR's Newsletter is another milestone in our vision of promoting Indian culture all over the world.

## **International Yoga Day Celebrations 2023**

The Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) celebrates the International Day of Yoga each year with a mission to promote Yoga as a universal means for harmony and peace across cultures and borders.

Just like in previous years, the Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) and its 37 Indian Cultural Centers abroad organized events dedicated to the International Yoga Day, both in India and overseas. It is pertinent to mention that ICCR collaborated with over 190 Indian Missions and Posts globally to host events at more than 800 prominent locations. Some of these iconic locations included 'Bundesplatz' in Switzerland, a UNESCO Cultural World Heritage Site; the historic Garden' 'Tavrichesky in Russia: the 'Monument to the Revolution' in Mexico; and the UNESCO World Heritage Site, 'Qal'at al-Bahrain' in Bahrain, among many others.



<u>Read More</u>

01/02

# Second Issue



भारतीय सांस्कृतिक सम्बंध परिषद Indian Council For Cultural Relations

# **OLUME 02**



## Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj: Pioneering **Spiritual Democracy in India**

Indian Council for Cultural Relations commemorated the 349th anniversary of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj's Coronation Day special lecture through а by Prof. Raghuvendra Tanwar, Chairman, ICHR on 6th June 2023. He highlighted Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj's visionary contributions, including the establishment of "spiritual democracy."

**Read More** 



## Mr. Mikhail Shvydkoy, the Special Envoy of the President of the Russian Federation for International Cultural Cooperation visits ICCR

On 26 June 2023, a meeting between the President, ICCR, Dr. Vinay Sahasrabuddhe, Mr. Mikhail Shvydkoy, the Special Envoy of the President of the Russian Federation for International Cultural Cooperation and officials from several union Ministries was held at ICCR, headquarters, New Delhi



## **ICCR's Outgoing Cultural Delegations**

The ICCR bridges cultures through its Outgoing Cultural Delegations Programme, between India and other countries through the collaboration of their performing arts such as - dance, theater, visual arts and music.

iccr\_delhi 👩

### <u>Read More</u>

Read More

😏 @ICCR hq 🔰 存 @ICCR Official 🔰 🚺 ICCR Official